

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 15572-15573

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in WP No. 5695/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 07/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr.T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In view of the fact that no notice need be issued to any of the  
respondents as the writ petition filed by the respondent No.1 herein has  
been disposed of, we would request Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior  
counsel to assist us in the matter as Amicus-Curiae. The Registry may  
hand over a copy of the brief to him.

Till further orders, further proceedings before the High Court  
shall remain stayed.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master