

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1714-1715 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastav. Adv
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As Mr. R.F. Nariman has been appointed as the Solicitor General of India, it would not be appropriate for him to appear in this matter. We, accordingly, request Ms. Vimla Sinha, Advocate, to assist us as an Amicus in this matter. Copy of the paper books and all relevant documents be supplied to her within a period of one month.

List thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

[PS: Ms. Vimla Sinha, Advocate, 20A, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi -110 001. TF: 23385275, 23381727 Mobile: 9313355159]