

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 536 OF 2011

PUBLIC INTEREST FOUNDATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh steps be taken by the advocate-on-record
for the petitioners for effecting service on unserved
respondent No. 1 returnable in eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master