

b
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1714-1715 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned senior counsel
appearing for the State of U.P. prayed for time to seek
instructions if the State would still be interested to
prosecute this appeal.

At his request, list next week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master