

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 208 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

J.M.LYNGDOH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 29/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarbani Kar, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Mr Anant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Ms Nandani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv  
Mr S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv  
Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv  
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv  
Mr M.S.Doabia, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv  
Ms. Tulika Prakash ,Adv

-2-

Item No.10

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to comply with the order dated 23.7.2012.

If any of the respondents remains unserved, matter shall be listed

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without referring to this Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

|  
|

|  
|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj