

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 536 OF 2011

PUBLIC INTEREST FOUNDATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv. for  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On July 23, 2012 the respondents were directed to file their respective counter affidavits within six weeks. According to Office Report dated 21st day of September, 2012, the respondents have not filed counter affidavits so far.

ITEM NO.6  
(24/09/2012)  
Contd...

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

We direct the respondents to file their counter affidavits now positively within six weeks. The counter affidavits by them are essential for consideration of the controversy raised in the Writ Petition.

List the matter after six weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|