

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 536/2011

PUBLIC INTEREST FOUNDATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record and intervention
permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

and

WITH W.P.(Crl.) No. 208/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashish Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Chetan Raiwahi, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.02.18

12:37:00 IST

Reason:

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

2

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, AAG

Ms.Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr.Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms.Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
For M/s.A.P. & J Chambers, Advs.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr.K.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
For M/s.Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms.G.Indira, Adv.

Ms.Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/s.Corporate Law Group, Advs.

3

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms.J.Janani, Adv.
Mr.Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.(NP)

Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.(NP)

Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv.(NP)

Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Tulika Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 18th February, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar