

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1714-1715/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellan

t(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha(A.C.)(Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

has Learned counsel for the appellant-State

ench placed before the Court the Constitution B

Judgment in Manoj Narula Vs. Union of India 2014 (9)

SCC 1 and submitted that the present proceeding may be

the closed in terms of the aforesaid judgment of

Constitution Bench.

The amicus curiae appointed in the case has not appeared. She was not present on the earlier dates

Signature Not Verified

also. In such circumstances, we appoint Mr. Siddharth

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.08.13

17:07:26 IST

Reason: Luthra, a Senior Member of the Bar as the am

icus

curiae and request him to offer his assistance in the

matter particularly as to whether there is any live

2

issue in the case in view of the aforesaid decision of

the Constitution Bench.

Office is directed to furnish a copy of the
paper book to the office of Shri Sidharth Luthra,
Senior Advocate forthwith.

List the matters after four weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER