

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1714-1715/2007

STATE OF U.P.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 03/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.(A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after the ensuing Christmas and New  
Year Holidays.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2015.12.03  
17:20:50 IST  
Reason: