

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1714-1715 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
KARAN SINGH & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matters after the ensuing
Christmas and New Year Holiday."**

It is submitted that pursuant to show cause notice issued to all the states directed vide this court's order dated 17.09.2015, Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Mr. Abhishth Kumar, M/s. Aruputham Aruna & Co., Mr. V.N. Rgahupathy, M/s. K. J. John & Co., Ms. Ruchi Kohli and Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of State of Uttarakhand, Bihar, Himachal Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh, Gujrat, Sikkim, Karnataka, Goa, Rajasthan and West Bengal respectively.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of rest of the States, so far.

It is further submitted that. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has on 05.01.2016 filed reply affidavit on behalf of state of Karnataka in the form of Paper Books. Copy of the same is included in Paper Books.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate
35, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Advocate
26, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Advocate
C-2, Defence Colony, Delhi-110024
4. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
308, C.K. Daphtary Block,
Supreme Court of India

5. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
17B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House,
New Delhi-110002
6. Ms. Hemantika Wahi,
235, M.C. Setalvad Block,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110201
7. Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Advocates
308, C.K.Daphtary Block,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110201
8. Mr. V.N. Raghupaty, Advocate
15, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
9. M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates
428, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India
10. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
69, Old Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India
11. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
15, Old Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
12. M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates
242, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ravin/cl