

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.1714-1715/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Wth appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
For Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.  
For Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.Mr. Parv K. Garg, Adv.  
For Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Anupam Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Vimla Sinha (A.C.), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matters on 20.01.2016.

Let the names of the Standing Counsel for all the States be reflected in the cause list.

Learned Attorney General for India is also requested to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master