

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1714-1715 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
KARAN SINGH & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As jointly prayed for, list the matters on 20.01.2016.

Let the names of the Standing Counsel for all the States be reflected in the cause list.

Learned Attorney General for India is also requested to assist the Court on the next date of hearing. "

It is submitted that name of Standing Counsel for all the States have been updated in Computer.

It is further submitted that Record of Proceedings dated 17th September, 2015 and 13th January, 2016 have been forwarded to the office of Ld. Attorney General for India for further action.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate
35, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Advocate
26, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Advocate
C-2, Defence Colony, Delhi-110024

:2:

4. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
308, C.K. Daphtary Block,
Supreme Court of India
5. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
17B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House,
New Delhi-110002
6. Ms. Hemantika Wahni,
235, M.C. Setalvad Block,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110201
7. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocates
308, C.K.Daphtary Block,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110201
8. Mr. V.N. Raghupaty, Advocate
15, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
9. M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates
428, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India
10. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
69, Old Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India
11. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
15, Old Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India
12. M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates
242, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India
13. Mr. Ramesh Babu, Standing Counsel
for State of Kerala, 407,
M.C. Setalvad Block, Lawyers
Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi
- 14.A. Mr. Arjun Garg, Standing Counsel
for the State of Madhya Pradesh,
Ch. No. 134, Lawyers Chamber,
Supreme Court New Delhi-1
- 14B. Mr. C.D. Singh, Standing Counsel
for the State of Madhya Pradesh
A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi
- 14C. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Standing Counsel
for the State of Madhya Pradesh,
121, Shivalik Apartments,
Alaknanda, New Delhi
15. Nishant Rama Kant Rao Kanteshwarkar,
Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra
Flat No. 1492, Sector 37 NOIDA
16. Mr. S. Bishwajit Meitei, Standing
Counsel for the State of Manipur,

:3:

17. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Standing Counsel
for the State of Meghalaya,
10, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi
18. Mr. Edward Balho, Standing Counsel
for the State of Nagaland,
19. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Standing Counsel
for the State of Orissa,
303, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.
20. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Standing Counsel for
the State of Punjab,
M-12, Jungpura Extn., New Delhi -14
21. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Standing Counsel
for the State of Rajasthan
69, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I. N.D.
22. M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Standing
Counsel for the State of Sikkim
242, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
23. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Standing Counsel
for the State of Tamil Nadu,
6 A/72, 2nd Floor, W.E.A. Karol Bagh, New Delhi
24. Mr. Gopal Singh, Standing Counsel
for State of Tripura,
A-1, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi-49
- 25A. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Standing Counsel for
the State of Uttar Pradesh
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
- 25B. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Standing
Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh
H-11, L.G.F., Lajpat Nagar-III, N.D.
- 25C. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Standing
Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh
100, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
- 25D. Mr. C.D. Singh, Standing Counsel
for the State of Uttar Pradesh
A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi
- 25E. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Standing Counsel
for the State of Uttar Pradesh
12, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

:4:

- 25F. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh
12, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
- 25G. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh
81, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
- 25H. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh
17-B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House, N.D.
- 25I. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh
35, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I.
- 25J. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
221, Lawyer's Chambers,
C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I.
- 26A. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Standing Counsel for the State of West Bengal,
DI/84, Satya Marg, New Delhi
- 26B. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Standing Counsel for the State of West Bengal, Ch. No. 5,
Supreme Court, N.D.
- 27A. Mr. Atul Jha, Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh
G-13 Nizamuddin West, New Delhi 110 013
- 27B. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh
413, New Lawyers Chambers, M.C. Setalvad Block,
New Delhi - 110 001
- 27C. Mr. C.D. Singh, Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh
A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi
28. Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand
13, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I. N.D.
29. Mr. Tapesh K. Singh, Standing Counsel for the State of Jharkhand
234, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar,
Ph-I, Delhi-91
30. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,
Standing Counsel for the State of Telangana
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashok Road, New Delhi

:5:

31. Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Standing Counsel for Union Territory of Chandigarh, 13, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I. N.D.
32. Ms. G. Indira, Standing Counsel for the Union Territory of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, B-504, Anand Lok Apts. (Purvasha), Mayur Vihar, Phase - I, Delhi
33. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Standing Counsel for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Central Agency, S.C.I.
34. Mr. D.S. Mahra Standing Counsel for the Union Territory of Daman & Diu Central Agency, S.C.I.
36. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Standing Counsel for the Union Territory of Lakshadweep, Central Agency, S.C.I.
37. Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Standing Counsel for the Union Territory of Puducherry,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4/dk