

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.1714-1715/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT & exemption from filing OT
and office report)

Date : 20/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Parv K. Garg, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.01.20
17:19:31 IST

Reason:

2

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Mrilnal Kanati Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vasundara Nagrath, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

3

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv. for

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Vertiks Sahay, Adv. for

M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Adv. General Goa

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Purna Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Dattaprasad, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv. for

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl. AG

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha (AC), Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General,
list after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER