

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1714-1715/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & CoMr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.03.11
16:24:20 IST
Reason:

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. (A.C)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg,AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur,AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

Mr. C. D. Singh,AOR
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh,AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,AOR
Mr. Jayant Patel,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,AOR

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,AOR
3

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,AOR
Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.
Ms. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

M/s Corporate Law Group,AOR

Ms. G. Indira,AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Nagesh Gajghate, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

Mr. S. Bishwajit Meitai, AOR

Mr. Edward Balho, AOR

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The issues raised in these appeals are almost same which are the subject matter of W.P.(C) No.536 of 2011, pending before this Court. The said writ petition has been referred to the Constitution Bench.

Post these appeals along with W.P.(C) No.536 of 2011 for hearing by the Constitution Bench.

In the meanwhile, Union of India and all the States, to whom notices were issued, may file their response/suggestions within eight weeks.

Having regard to the nature of issues, in which all the States are vitally interested, notice was issued to the States. We feel that notice should also be issued to the Election Commission of India. The Registry shall issue notice to the Election Commission of India.

The Election Commission of India may also file its response/suggestions within eight weeks from the date of receiving the notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER